Media Contact:

John Andresen

CEO, Founder

Global Grange

(458) 225-4903 Press@GlobalGrannge.world 1 GlobalGrange.world/Press/

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

New Food-Focused Company Invites Customers to Share Ownership

Medford, Oregon - November 8, 2023 - Global Grange Inc., an innovative food-focused company, is offering food

enthusiasts the opportunity to become part-owners of their venture.

Global Grange, Inc. is developing a ground breaking software solution that will bridge the gap between food

producers and restaurants. "We're designing a comprehensive and user-friendly platform that will streamline the

daily operations of food-focused businesses. This technology is poised to revolutionize the agricultural sector by

enhancing convenience, connectivity, and growth," said John Andresen, Founder and CEO of Global Grange.

"We are passionate about empowering small farmers, ranchers, restaurant owners, and all food lovers to own a piece

of our company," said John Andresen, CEO of Global Grange Inc. "By becoming shareholders, individuals will not

only become financially, but also emotionally invested in the company's success."

Global Grange has launched a crowdfunding campaign on Wefunder, a equity crowdfunding platform that enables

individuals to invest in early-stage startups and small businesses. Through Wefunder, backers can contribute to the

growth and success of startups while potentially reaping the rewards of their early support.

"With an investment of as little as \$100, anyone can own Global Grange stock," explained Andresen. "Additionally,

farmers, ranchers, and restaurateurs who invest \$600 or more will receive a complimentary one-year business

membership, valued at \$600, that they can use now or in the future."

"Agriculture is the foundation of our society and it deserves the same robust online tools and networks that other industries enjoy. From ranchers and farmers to small restaurateurs, we are streamlining the way agribusiness connects on a national scale," said Andresen. "And this is an opportunity for food lovers to participate in our business – they can help us grow, and in turn, we can help them grow."

To learn more about Global Grange's Wefunder campaign, go to www.GlobalGrange.world/Invest/.

###